Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

- Registration of Case FIR No. 04/2021 P/S Anti Corruption Bureau, Anantnag U/S 7 of the PC Act, 1988 and Section 120-B Subject: IPC against officers/officials of ARTO Office Anantnag and others.
- Reference: O.M. No. GAD-VIG0SP/140/2021-09-GAD dated 28-03-2022 of General Administration Department.

Government Order No. (8 –JK (TR) of 2022 Dated: 0を-04-2022

It is hereby ordered that the following Motor Vehicle Inspectors of Motor Vehicles Department are attached in the office of Regional Transport Officer, Jammu with immediate effect, till further orders:-

- 1. Mr. Asif Amin Chalkoo, MVI, working in the O/o ARTO, Anantnag.
- 2. Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Qurashi, MVI working in the O/o ARTO, Anantnag.
- 3. Mr. Hakeem Shahid Mehboob, MVI, working in the O/o ARTO, Ganderbal.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Hirdesh Kumar) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/59/2021-02-TPT Copy to the:-

Dated: 08-04-2022.

- Government, General Administration 1. Principal Secretary to the Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Regional Transport Officer, Jammu.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. I/c official website, Transport Department.
- 7. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

anik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to Government, Transport Department.